by all the Parties and all County approvals have been obtained, whichever is later. 

Project Name: # 2023-31 Johnson Creek Tributary (Hideaway Court) Culvert Replacement Project 

1. Contract Price, Contract Documents and Work.
The Contractor, in consideration of the sum of Five Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Eleven
Dollars ($544,211.00) (the "Contract Price"), to be paid to the Contractor by Owner in the manner and at the
time hereinafter provided, and subject to the terms and conditions provided for in the Instructions to Bidders
and other Contract Documents (as defined in the project specifications) referenced within the Instructions to